Haeden Bridge Website Disclaimer

All users of this website (each a "User") must read and become fully aware of the following disclaimers. Haeden Bridge takes no responsibility for any damages or losses arising out of or related to your use of this website. By proceeding to access this website, you will be deemed to have read and agreed to the disclaimers set forth below.

Information Provided on this Website

All information available on this website is being provided to you on an "as is" basis. We provide no warranty, whether express or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness or reliability of such information. The information may include technical errors, and may be subject to change from time to time without notification and may not be accurate due to changes in the circumstances. Further, this website may include information obtained from a third party which has not been separately verified or confirmed by us. We do not warrant that this website will be free of typos, inaccuracies or misstatements, and accordingly we take no legal liability therefor. We do not accept liability for any damages, including any direct, indirect, incidental, exemplary or consequential damages of whatsoever nature arising out of or in connection with any information made available on this website. No part of such information may be used against Haeden Bridge as proof or evidence in any legal action instituted against us.

We are fully committed to protecting intellectual property, and our perseverance in this area extends not only to intellectual property of Haeden Bridge but also to that of our business partners, third-party institutions and individuals. We respect third-party technologies, solutions and businesses, and we do not make direct or indirect comparisons or references between any such third-party technologies, solutions and businesses with those of our own to gain unfair or unlawful business advantages. The content made available on this website is the result of our subjective judgment.

Intellectual Property Rights

All right, title and interest in and to this website and any information contained therein, including all data, graphics and photos, and all intellectual property rights related to each of the foregoing, including but not limited to any copyrights, vest solely with Haeden Bridge. Absent the express prior written consent of Haeden Bridge, no portion of this website may be used for any purpose other than its intended purposes. You may print or use the information contained on this website for your personal and non-commercial use, but you may not reproduce, modify, distribute or retransmit any such information without our prior written consent.

"HAEDEN BRIDGE®", "TOMMS FACTORY®" and "TOMMS®" are the registered trademarks of Haeden Bridge Co., Ltd.

Third-Party Links

This website may provide links to other sites which are unrelated to us. These links are provided only for the convenience of the User. Further, we are not affiliated or related to the linked sites or their content providers, and do not provide any warranty regarding the accuracy or propriety of the information provided in the linked sites. We take no liability under any circumstances for any and all damages, including any direct, indirect, incidental, exemplary or consequential damages of whatsoever nature arising out of or in connection with any linked site.

Use of Software

This website may provide certain software for download on the User's system(s). All such downloading will be at the User's sole risk and liability. We provide no warranty as to the quality of any such downloaded software or as to whether it will be fit for the intended use, nor do we guarantee that it will be virus-free. To the fullest extent permitted by applicable laws, we shall be exempted from responsibility for the relevant software. In addition, we take no responsibility for any damages arising out of or incurred in the course of downloading the software from this site (including, but not limited to, loss of information and virus infection).

Any information which you provide on this website will be used solely for the purpose for which you provided it. If you have any questions or concerns about this website, please contact us at enquire@haedenbridge.com. You may also contact us at + 82 2 2291 5438.